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HEATHCARE SYSTEM IN UTTAR PRADESH

†3515. SHRI RAJEEV RAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of healthcare systems that have been set-up in the State of Uttar Pradesh under National Health Mission (NHM) since June, 2014, year-wise; and;
(b) the details of fund allocation and actual expenditure under National Health Mission (NHM) during the last ten years in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise, including Mau and Ballia districts?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) : As per HDI, 2022-23, Uttar Pradesh has 25,723 Sub Health Centres (SHCs), 3,055
Rural and 598 Urban Primary Health Centres (PHCs), 939 Rural and 11 Urban Community Health Centres (CHCs), 125 District Hospitals (DHs), and 46 Medical Colleges. The details of healthcare system in Uttar Pradesh is available at
https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%20of%20India%20%28Infrastr
ucture%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23_RE%20%281%29.pdf

Further, the total number of healthcare systems set up in the State of Uttar Pradesh under National Health Mission (NHM) since 2014-15, year-wise is given as under :
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1 Community
Health
Centre
(CHC)

- 16 9 - - - - - - - -

2 Primary
Health
Centre
(PHC)

- 4 - - - - - - - -

3 Urban
Primary
Health
Centre
(UPHC)

- 3 1 - - - - - - -


(b) : Under National Health Mission (NHM), funds are released to the States/UTs under flexible pools on a lump sum basis to provide greater flexibility to States to utilize the funds as per their felt need and priorities. Hence, no separate funds are released district-wise.

The details of Central Release & Expenditure for the State of Uttar Pradesh under National Health Mission for the FY 2014-15 to FY 2023-24 is given as under:

(Rs. In Cr.)
S.No. Financial Year Central Release Expenditure

1. 2014-15 2,653.83 3,896.69
2. 2015-16 2,964.93 4,553.88
3. 2016-17 3,314.75 5,120.68
4. 2017-18 3,967.46 6,569.43
5. 2018-19 3,886.70 6,871.79
6. 2019-20 4,749.05 7,453.90
7. 2020-21 3,772.95 7,080.45
8. 2021-22 3,235.46 6,210.20
9. 2022-23 5,133.59 8,828.29
10. 2023-24 4,928.14 9,044.22

*****

4 Urban
Community
Health
Centre
(UCHC)

- 1 - 1 - - - - - -

5 Draug Ware
House - 2 1 - - - 21 34 - - -

6 200 Bedded
MCH
Hospital

- 5 - - - - - - - - -

7 50 Bedded
MCH Wing - 12 - - - - - - - -

